

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 001910  
Date            29 January 2018

### ***Good Friday and Easter Monday Parking Fines***

#### **Request:**

Penalty Charge Notices (PCN's) issued for on and off street parking contraventions.

- How many parking fines were issued on April 14 2017?  
Number of PCN's issued were 18.
- What was the total value of parking fines issued on April 14 2017?  
The value of the PCN's when issued on the above date was £540.
- How many parking fines were issued on April 17 2017?  
Number of PCN's issued were 25.
- What was the total value of parking fines issued on April 17 2017?  
The value of the PCN's when issued on the above date was £715.00.
- How many parking fines were issued on March 25 2016?  
Number of PCN's issued were 32.
- What was the total value of parking fines issued on March 25 2016?  
The value of the PCN's when issued on the above date was £845.00?
- How many parking fines were issued on March 28 2016?  
Number of PCN's issued were 20.
- What was the total value of parking fines issued on March 28 2016?  
The value of the PCN's when issued on the above date was £520.00.
- How many parking fines were issued on April 3 2015?  
Number of PCN's issued were 18.
- What was the total value of parking fines issued on April 3 2015?  
The value of the PCN's when issued on the above date was £510.00.
- How many parking fines were issued on April 6 2015?  
Number of PCN's issued were 65.

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

- What was the total value of parking fines issued on April 6 2015?  
The value of the PCN's when issued on the above date was £1,975.00.
- How many parking fines were issued on April 18 2014?  
Number of PCN's issued were 91.
- What was the total value of parking fines issued on April 18 2014?  
The value of the PCN's when issued on the above date was £2,815.00.
- How many parking fines were issued on April 21 2014?  
Number of PCN's issued were 58.
- What was the total value of parking fines issued on April 21 2014?  
The value of the PCN's when issued on the above date was £1,480.00.
- How many parking fines were issued on March 29 2013?  
Number of PCN's issued were 30.
- What was the total value of parking fines issued on March 29 2013?  
The value of the PCN's when issued on the above date was £1,050.00.
- How many parking fines were issued on April 1 2013?  
Number of PCN's issued were 24.
- What was the total value of parking fines issued on April 1 2013?  
The value of the PCN's when issued on the above date was £840.00.